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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 35/360 = 0.097

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 53 87 35
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab
ab*tch

ab*nch

relativeInform. Technology (I
olvi3* 0.5 0.
cmyn3* 05 05

olvi4* 1.0 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 .
Etandardand adafted:IEL

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00

0.5 0.0
0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC%)

ab*Ir
lab*tce

lab*ncE

0.0

cmyn4* 0. 0 00

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativl;:-CIELAB Iab(’)*

ab*l rj
lab
lab*ncE

L=l 5

a*a

b*a

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma52.76
Y Ma 92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Npma 18.01
Wma95.41
RciE39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 118
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 22
g*c,rel= 40

relatrvelnform Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0 05 05 0 0
olvi4* 1.0 05 05 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 05 05 0.0
standardand ada tecEIELAB
LAB*LAB 74. 0 8

ab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour NC)
lab*Irj 0.724 0.438 8 &g

) relativeCIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo [
olvi3* . Og v ( ?
cmyn3* 0 5 1.0 0.0f
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0.5 .
cmynd* 0.0 05 05 5
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*TCHa 25.01 43.63 34.89
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.225 0.41
lab*tch 0.25
lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural Colour NC)
0 8 0 109

BAM-test chart OElé; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18
D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:cmy0* / 000n* setcmykcol or
M Y (o] L Vv

71.63
-20.02
-78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
-95.06
-55.67
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
—-46.46

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

olvi3*

1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4*

1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand adagteck:lELAB9 8

LAB*LABa 52.76 71.62

LAB*TCHa 50.0

0.0

87.27

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.449 0.

relatrveNatu(r;a‘l' Colour NC)

lab*r]
lab*tc
Iab*ncE

0.
0.0

0.976 0.219
0.03

1.0 r14]

1,00

chromaticnessc*

V L [6] Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10L/L16EOOFP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE16/10L/L16EOOFP.DAT in File (F)

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.105

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 48 83 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol%gy(
olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .0 0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.7
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technol?y (l
olvi3*

cmyn3* 0 5 05 05
olvi4x 1.0 1.0 1.0

cmynd* 00 0.0 0.0 025

standardand adafte(i?lELAB
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24
LAB*LABa 56.71 881 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 .
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce 0.5

lab*ncE 0.5

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand ada| te(bl
LAB*LAB 18.0
LAB*LABa 18.02 0 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj .0

lab*tce 0.0

lab*ncE 1.0 0.0

2.14

a* a

b*a

Ico/dp

S\

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 5 C*aba h*ap4

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
RciE39.92
JciE 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 57
Og*crel= 59

relatlvelnform Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0 05 05 (0.
olvi4* 1.0 05 05 .0
cmyn4d* 0.0 05 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 71.67 32.15 28.4

LAB*LABa 71.67 32.69 25.25

lab*| Iab

lab*tch

lab*nch

relatlveNatural Colour NC)
lab*Irj 0.693

0.477 0.15
.5 0.048

0.0° 05

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 5 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 32.98 32.9 258

LAB*LABa 32.98 32.69 25.24

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour
lab*Irj 0.193 0
lab*tce 0.25
lab*ncE 0.5

65.39
-10.26
—62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
—-42.25
1.15

relative Inform. Technology (
olvi3* 0

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
—-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4*

1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

o'o
standardand ada‘?ted:IELAEl?

LAB*LABa 47.94 65.37 50.5
LAB*TCHa 50.0 82.61 37.

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

1.0
0.0
1.0

relative CIELAB _lab*
b*lab 0.3

relative Natural Colour NC)
lab*| r 0.387 0.9
lab*tc
Iab*ncE

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 38/360 = 0.105 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcolor

0.
0.0

1.0

1,00
chromaticnessc*

i
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

V L [6] Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10L/L16EO1FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE16/10L/L16EO1FP.DAT in File (F)

LAB*TCHa 25.01 43.64 103.2

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch

X . lab*nch 0.5 0.5

cmynd* 0.0 0.0 . relative Natural Colour
fﬁ\ggﬁ&%andlgdg te(gt(:)lELAB |ag:|tfl 0‘21
LAB*LABa 18.03 00 0. labrncE 0.5
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativl;:-CIELAB Iab(’)*

ab*l rj
Iab
Iab*ncE

521 0 48
' 15

g % for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.287 TL318: gdaptsd (@ (ilELAB gata .
Qo lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a b%a Ctaba h*ang
g o) | Oma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29
5= D65: hue Y Yma9274  -2002  84.97 87.3
o W» LCH*Ma: 93 87 103 a* Lma 840  -78.98  73.94 108.2
5-3 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 2l[Cya 87.14  -44.41  -1311  46.32
ah Q__J VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06 115.12
§ = triang|e |ightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67 105.26

= Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
QO @ Wiia95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
= 0 Mao- : : :
o « YoGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
= g Ol 10”7 Yo *rel = 118 Jolg 81.26 -2.88 71.56 71.62
>5 cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 (0.0 %Regularlty Ggig52.23 -4241 136 44,55
— . olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1.0 0
S Cmyn4* 0.0 : 0.0 0 O*Hyrel = 22 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49
= g*c,rel= 40

L/—I\B*TCHa 99. QEI) bO 01

> elative CIELAB lab*

-8 ag:{aﬁ %8 88 0.0 gf\llai\élvelnform. '{%chn(g%gy (”]—_).0
— - aD™{C . - cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 0.0
ST ab*nch 00 00 - ohi 10 10 05 10
b} elativeNatural C cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 05 0.0
o3 . 0.0 .0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
[ LAB*LAB 94.07 -10.0 42.48
=h B 981 300 2,
0] * a 75. . .

~~ relative CIELAB lab*
%O r)?\ll?gyelrgcgm '(I)'%chn%lo y (I ) {agi'taﬁ 8%23 6%114824{?77 (r)?\ll?éalelnform '{eg:hnology (IT)

X3 ap™(Cl . . . *

m crwn3t 05 22 & _' labmch 00 035 0287  Svndt 98
< '5 cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 X relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0
o Etandardand adafted:IEL lab*Irj 0. 95 O% 21824395 standardand ada tecEIEL
o RS %) B b s BT ke
) a a .

relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*

S labrlab " 0.5 88 0.0 relativelnform. Techno'%gy (D) labiab ~ 0.965 -0.228 0.973
N - - cmyn3* 0.5 .
: 0.5 - olvi4* 1.0 . .
_'d relatlveNaturaI Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0 reIatrveNatural Colour NC)
—. la B*{rje 0 0 standardand adaj tedCIELAB Igg rj 8 10
o lab*ncE : . LABTLAB 553 : Iab*ncE 00 1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart OE16; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18
D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:cmy0* / 000n* setcmykcol or
M Y (o] L Vv

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 96/360 = 0.268
lab*tch and lab*nch b*,

D65: hue Y
LCH*Ma: 90 92 96
olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0

a*

D

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT) *rel = 93
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 %Regulanty
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1.0 .0 -

cmynd* 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 9*Hrel = 57

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.7
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -

5 g*c,rel= 59

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

'
|oo!

Wa95.41
RciE39.92
JciE 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

relative CIELAB lab*
I 16 0.0 0.0 r)c-i*\llelrgvelnform. '{%chn%l%gy (I'g_).0
lab*tch 10 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 (0.0
lab*nch 0.0 0.0 - olvi4¥ 10 1.0 05 1.0
relative Natural Colour (NC?) cmyn4* 0.0 00 05 0.0
e F8 88 U7 anmandapectll
lab'ncé 00 00 - LAB*LABa 92.88 -5.12 45.87
LAB*TCHa 75.0 46.15 96.38

elative CIELAB _lab*
reativelnform. Te°h"°'9§’y (' abtlab ~ 0.967 —0.055 0.497
cmyn3* o 5 05 05 ab*tch 0.75 05 0.268
olvi4x 1.0 1.0 1.0 . ab*nch 0.0 0.5 0 268
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 00 05 elative Natural Colour &
standardand adafte(i?lELAB gg*{rc]e 0.967 48 8 égg
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14 Sb*NCE 0.0 0 5 j06g

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.5 0.0 olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.5
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

.0

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

Iab*trj 8 5 0 0

apiice : LAB*LAB 54.1

labrncE 0.5 0. LAB*LABa 54.19
LAB*TCHa 25.01

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0. 467
lab*tch 0.2
lab*nch 0. 5

epcdndadapeccieLee, W8 bl 838
. x|

LAB*LABa 18.02 00 O. lSbice _68°

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

labxlrj .0

lab*tce 0.0

lab*ncE 1.0 0.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0. ) 1 relative Natural Colour

relativeInform. Technolo IT)
3 og”

standardand adaptedCIELAB

-5.32 47.84
-5.12 45.38
46.15 96.39
-0 055 0 49

0 268

48049

L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ap g
Oma47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63 38
YMa90.37 -1026  91.75 92.32 96
Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91 15
CMa 5862 -30.34  -4501  54.3 23
VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22 304
Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74 35.
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

0.0 0.0
58.66 26.98
-2.16 67.76
—-42.25 11.76
1.15 -46.84

relative Inform.
olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

Technology (II)
0

w

ftandardand ada ted:IELAB

LAB*LABa 90
LAB*TCHa 50.

Iab*tch 0.5
lab*nch 0.0
relative Natu ral
lab*| r

lab*tc 0.
Iab*ncE 0.0

V'

-11.1596.15
36 -10.2591.73
0 923 96.38

relatrveCIELAB lab*
b 0.935 —0 11 0.994

1 o 0.268

0.266
1.0 JOGg
n* = 0,00

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 96/360 = 0.268 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcolor

N\
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 137/360 = 0.38

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 84 108 137
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab
ab*tch

ab*nch

relative Inform. Techn%lo y (IT)

olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 .
Etandardand adafted:IEL

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00

0.5 0.0
0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
ab*Ir
lab*tce
lab*ncE

0.0

cmyn4* 0. 0 00 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativl;:-CIELAB Iab(’)*

ab*l rj
lab
lab*ncE

L=l 5

a*a

b*a

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C*ab,a

h*ab,

Owma52.76
Y Ma 92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Npma 18.01
Wma95.41
RciE39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 118
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 22
g*c,rel= 40

relatrvelnform Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 05 0 0
olvi4* 0.5 1.0 05 .0
cmyn4* 05 0.0 05 0.0
standardand adaptecEIELAB
LAB*LAB 89.7 39 48 6

LAB*LABa 89.7

71.63
-20.02
-78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
-95.06
-55.67
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
—-46.46

87.29
87.3

108.2
46.32

115.12
105.26

0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

V L [6] Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10L/L16EO02FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE16/10L/L16EO2FP.DAT in File (F)

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 151/360 = 0.419

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 51 72 151
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol%gy(
olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .0 0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.7
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*ncE

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.9

lab*tch

lab*nch

Irekl)a'frve Natural Colour aNC)

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
ﬁtandardand ada tecEIELéAB

relatrvelnform Technol?y (I
olvi3*
cmyn3* 0 5 05 05

olvi4x 1.0 1.0 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 00 0.0 05
standardand adafte(i?lELAB
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.5 0.0

lab*ncE 0:0

83.
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB lab*
*lab 0.853 —0729068

038 . 0.0 -

relativeInform. Technolo y (1

O|VI3*3* 1.8 0.5

cmyn . . . .

olw):l* 05 1. . . 1 . 1 0

cmyn4* 0.5 0 0. Irgll)a}‘trr\_/eNatu(r;azl3 5Csolo_ucg 53'\411(1:)0 Irgll)atrrve Natu(r)al Colour (NC%)

standardand ada tedCIELAB ] Iab*tée o8 10 04 12 bide 0-5
; lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 639 lab*ncE 0.5

relativeCIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.426 —0.364 0.34
Iag*tchh 8 5 0 38
ab*nc *
relative Natural Colour SNC) blacknessn cmyn4* 0.0 X

Bbrle 028 08" 409 S dand adaptegC |
lab*ncE___ 0.5 63 LAB*LABa 18.02 0 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj .0

lab*tce 0.0
lab*ncE 1.0

1,00
chromaticnessc*

0.0

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 151/360 = 0.419 (right

BAM-test chart OE16;_Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18  inpu0*

L*=L* 5

a* a

b*a

Ico/dp

S\

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
RciE39.92
JciE 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 57
Og*crel= 59

relatlvelnform Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 1.
cmyn3* 05 00 05 (0.
olvi4* 05 1.0 05 .
cmyn4* 05 00 05 O
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 73.15 -31.96 0

relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.712 -0.436 0.24

lab*tch 0.75 05 .

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour NC)

lab*Irj 0.712 -0.478°0.144
. 5 0453

0.0

oIV|3

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .0 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 34.46 -31.2218.12

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour
lab*Irj 0.21
lab*tce 0.25
lab*ncE 0.5

setcmykcol or

65.39
-10.26
—62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
—-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
—-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

relative Inform. Technology (1
olvi3* 0.0 0

cmyn3* 1.0 0.0

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 . .
ftandardand adapted:lELAB

95 36.7
LAB*LABa 50 9

LAB*TCHa 50.0 71.89  150.9
Ifela}rnglELoAB lab*

relative Natural Colour NC)

lab*| Ir| 0.425 -0.956°0.289

lab*tc 05 1.0 045
00 10

Iab*ncE

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:cmy0* / 000n* setcmykcol or
M Y (o] L Vv
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www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10L/L16EO3FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE16/10L/L16EO3FP.DAT in File (F)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.546

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue C
LCH*Ma: 87 46 196
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab
ab*tch

ab*nch

relativeInform. Technology (I
olvi3* 0.5 0.
cmyn3* 05 05

olvi4* 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 .
ﬁtandardand adafted:IEL

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00

0.5 0.0
0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC%)

ab*Ir
lab*tce

lab*ncE

0.0

cmyn4* 0. 0 00

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab . 0.
ab*tch

ab*nch

ab*l rj
Iab
Iab*ncE

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

a*a b*a C*aba h*ap4

Owma52.76
Y Ma 92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Npma 18.01
Wma95.41
RciE39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel =118
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 22
g*crel= 40

relatlvelnform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 05

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

.0
standardand ada tecEIELAB
91.2 2.2 -6.5

LAB*LAB

LAB*TCHa 75.0
) relative CIELAB lab*
g ab*lab 0.94
lab*tch
lab*nch
Irekl)a'flve Natural Colour gNC)

0.75
lab*ncE 0.0

relatrvelnf%rm ‘(I)'echnolo y (I

olvi3*

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB

relativeCIELAB lab*
lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour NC
Iab*lr] 0.4.

lab*tce 0. 25 O
lab* ncE 0.5 0.5

BAM-test chart OE16;_Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18
D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:cmy0* / 000n* setcmykcol or
M Y (o] L Vv

71.63 49.88
-20.02 84.97
-78.98 73.94
-44.41 -13.11
64.92 -95.06
89.33 -55.67
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99
-2.88 71.56
-42.41 13.6
1.41 —-46.46

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 .

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

standardand adaé)tecblELAB 13

LAB*LABa 87.13 -44.4 -13.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 46.31 196.4
relative CIELAB lab*

b*lab 0.8

relati\_/eNaturérl Colour NC)
lab*Irj 0.893 -0.881 -
lap*tce

0. .
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0

1,00
chromaticnessc*

Ico/dp

S\

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 236/360 = 0.656
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue C
LCH*Ma: 59 54 236
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
=93
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 57
Og*crel= 59

relative Inform. Technolo y (
olvi3* 1.0 0g Frel =
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 .0 0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.7
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.5 O 0
olvi4* 05 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a2 a*a b*a C*aba h*ap4

OMma47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63
YMa90.37 -1026  91.75 92.32
Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91
Cma58.62 -30.34  -4501 543

VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74

Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57
Joig 8126 -2.16 67.76 67.79
Gcig52.23 -4225 1176 43.87
Bcig30.57 115 -46.84  46.86

relatlvelnform Technolo IT
0.5 0g y( )

0 0
1.0

0.0 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 77.0
LAB*LABa 77.01
LAB*TCHa 75.0

lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technol?y (I
olvi3*
cmyn3* 0 5 05 05

olvi4x 1.0 1.0 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 00 0.0 05
standardand adafte(i?lELAB
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14 0-0
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0 :
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0

ab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

0.75
0.0

oIV|3

cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce 0.5

lab*ncE 0.5

relative CIELAB Iab*
0.762

0.5 .
Irell)a}lve Natural Colour gNC)

.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB Iab f

-15.8 -18.9
-15.16 —22.5
27.14 236.0
relative Inform. Technolo |
olvi3* 0.0 gy(I)
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0
ftandardand adagted:lELAB

-0.278 04
0.5

lab*tc

0.
Iab*ncE 0.0

relativeCIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand ada| te(ﬁl
LAB*LAB 18.0
LAB*LABa 18.02 0 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj .0

lab*tce 0.0
lab*ncE 1.0

lab*Irj 0.262
lab*tce 0.25
lab*ncE 0.5

0.0

relative Natural Colour

47 594

1,00
chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 236/360 = 0.656 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcolor
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www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10L/L16EO04FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE16/10L/L16EO4FP.DAT in File (F)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 304/360 = 0.845

lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L* 5

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*ap4

Owma52.76
Y Ma 92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Npma 18.01
Wma95.41
RciE39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 35 115 304
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
rel 118
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 22
g*c,rel= 40

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab
ab*tch

ab*nch

relatrvelnform Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 0.5 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 05 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB _
LAB*LAB 65.44 32.45
LAB*LABa 65.44 32.45
LAB*TCHa 75.0 57.55
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.613 0.282
lab*tch .
lab*nch
relative Natural Colour NC
lab*Irj 0.613

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 0. .
cmyn3* 05 05

olvi4* 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 .
Etandardand adafte(i?lEL

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00

0.5 0.0
0.5

relatrvelnform Technol%gy(
olvi3* .0
cmyn3* 1 0
olvi4* 0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.5 05
la B*{fl 0 0 standardand ada tecCIELAB
Iab*nceE : : LAB*LAB 26.75 32.45 -47.
= = LAB*LABa 26.75 32.45 -47.
LAB*TCHa 25.01 57.55 304.
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.113 0.282 —04
lab*tch 0.25 84
lab*nch 0.5 0 0.8
cmyn4* 0. 0 00 X relative Natural Colour NC
standardand adaptedCIELAB * 8 it O
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0 apee 385 8§ g
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0 3
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativl;:-CIELAB Iab(’)*

0.0

_0_4
0.82
p28r

ab*l rj
Iab
Iab*ncE

71.63 49.88
-20.02 84.97
-78.98 73.94
-44.41 -13.11
64.92 -95.06
89.33 -55.67
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99
-2.88 71.56
-42.41 13.6
1.41 —-46.46

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 .0 .

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

standardand ada;)ted:IELAB
LA -95

LAB*LABa 35.47 64.91 -95.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 115.1 304.
relatweClELAB Iab*

lab*lab 0.2 -0.83

0.845]
1 0 0.845]
reIatrveNaturaI Colour gNC)
lap* rj 0.2
lab*tc: 0.5 1 0 822
Iab*ncE 0.0

1.0 b28r

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

Ico/dp

S\

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 305/360 = 0.847
lab*tch and lab*nch

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

a*a b*a C*aba h*ap4

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
RciE39.92

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 54 305
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
=93
%Regulanty Gcg52.23
O*H,rel = 57
g*crel= 59

relative Inform. Technolo y (
olvi3* 1.0 0g Frel =
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .0 0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.7
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab* refativenform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5 05 0.0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .
cmyn4* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand ada| tecKZIELAB
LAB*LAB 60.5 23 -19.
LAB*LABa 60.56 15 55 -22.
LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.1
relative CIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.55

lab*tch

lab*nch

relatrvelnform Technol?y (I
olvi3*
cmyn3* O 5 05 05

olvi4x 1.0 1.0 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 00 0.0 05
standardand adaftedClELAB
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.5 0.0 O|V|3

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 21.8

LAB*LABa 21.87 15.55 -22.
LAB*TCHa 25.01 27.1
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour NC
lab*Irj 0.05

lab*tce 0.25 05
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5

.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce 0.5

lab*ncE 0.5

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand ada| te(bl
LAB*LAB 18.0
LAB*LABa 18.02 0 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj .0

lab*tce 0.0

Jab*ncE 1.0 0.0

=0. 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 305/360 = 0.847 (right
BAM-test chart OE16; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18

inpu/0* setcmykcolor

305.0

65.39
-10.26
—62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
—-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
—-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 (0.
olvi4x 0.0 0.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4d* 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adagted:lELAB
LAB*LAB 25.73 31.44 -44
LAB*LABa 25.73 31.09
LAB*TCHa 50.0 54.21
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.5

lab*tch 0.5 1.0

lab*nch 0.0 1.0
relatrve Natural Colour SNC)

1 0
1.0

0f
0f

b29r

1,00
chromaticnessc*

i
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:cmy0* / 000n* setcmykcol or
M Y (o] L Vv
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www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10L/L16EO5FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE16/10L/L16EO5FP.DAT in File (F)

S\

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 354/360 = 0.982 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=sL*a a*a  b*a  C*apa h*ang

Owma 47.94 50.52 82.63
D65: hue M Y Ma 90.37 91.75 92.32
LCH*Ma: 48 76 354 L ma 50.9 34.96 71.91
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.911 TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L"a @ b'a Craba M*an

Owma52.76 49.88 87.29
D65: hue M Y ma 92.74 84.97 87.3
LCH*Ma: 59 105 328 Lma 84.0 73.94 108.2
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

Cwma 87.14 -13.11  46.32
triangle lightnesst*

65.39

-10.26
—62.83
-30.34

71.63
-20.02
-78.98
-44.41 Cwma 58.62 -45.01  54.3
VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57
-2.16 67.76 67.79
-4225  11.76 43.87
1.15 -46.84  46.86

VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06  115.12
Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
. : X X .
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 /oGam;;
_ relative Inform. Technolo y ( |
JeoiE 81.26 2.88 71.56 71.62 oviz* 10 09 rel

%Gamut
Gclg52.23 -4241 136 44.55 cmyn3* 0.0 YoRegularity  [e=rFX]

rel 118
%Regulanty i
Bcig30.57 141 -46.46  46.49 21,‘4';‘,14* 58 O*H el = 57

O*H,rel = 22 o0 .0 (CO
= standardand adapte |ELAB =
g*c,rel= 40 LAB*LAB 9541 -0.98 4.7 g*c,rel= 59
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
L/?B*TCHa 99. 9? b0 01 L/-I\B*TCHa 99.9? l00.01 -
elative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technolo IT relativeCIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT
ab*lab . -0 . olvi3* 1.0 05 QY( 1)0 lab*lab . 0 . olvi3* 0.5 1.OQY( 1).0
ab*tch . cmyn3* 0.0 05 0 o 0.0 . cmyn3* 0.0 05 0.0 (0.0
ab*nch olvi4* 10 05 1.0 1.0 0.0 olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 00 05 00 0.0 cmynd* 0.0 05 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 77.21 44.66 -27.82 LAB*LAB 71.77 37.1 -1.01

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

i
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relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 0. .
cmyn3* 05 05

olvi4* 1.0 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 .
Etandardand adafte(i?lEL

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00

0.5 0.0
0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
ab*Ir
lab*tce
lab*ncE

0.0

cmyn4* 0. 0 00 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativl;:-CIELAB Iab(’)*

ab*l rj
lab
lab*ncE

LAB*LABa 77.21 44.66 -27.82
28.06

LAB*TCHa 75.0 52.62
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.765 0.424
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
Irekl)a'frve Natu6al Colour N

0. 75 O 5
lab*ncE 0.0

relatrvelnform Technol%gy(
olvi3* .

cmyn3* 0 5 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 0.5 1.0
cmynd* 0.0 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 38.51 44.66 -2
LAB*LABa 38.51 44.66
LAB*TCHa 25.01 52.62
relative CIELAB lab*

0.5
relative Natural Colour NC
Iab*lr] 0.265
lab*tce 0.25 O 5
lab*ncE 0.5 X

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4*
cmyn4* 0.0

1.0
1.0

1.0

LAB*LABa 59 01

LAB*TCHa 50.0

relative Natural Colour
ab*| Irj .

lab*tc
|al b*

0:0

1
1.0

1,00

(()NC)

chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart OE16;_Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18
D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:cmy0* / 000n* setcmykcol or
M Y (o] L Vv

relatrvelnform Technol?y (l
olvi3*

cmyn3* O 5 05 05
olvi4x 1.0 1.0 1.0

cmynd* 00 0.0 0.0 025

standardand adaftedClELAB
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24

2.14

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce 0.5

lab*ncE 0.5

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand ada| te(bl
LAB*LAB 18.0
LAB*LABa 18.02 0 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj .0

lab*tce 0.0

lab*ncE 1.0 0.0

LAB*LABa 71.77 37.63 _é317

LAB*TCHa 75.0 37.86
elative CIELAB _lab*
0.695 0.497

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 5 0.0
standardand ada| tecCIELAB
LAB*LAB 33.07 37.84
LAB*LABa 33.07 37.63
LAB*TCHa 25.01 37.86
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.195 0.497
lab*tch

lab*nch O 5

relative Natural Colour gN
lab*Irj

lab*tce 0 25

lab*ncE 0.5 0 5

relative Inform. Technology (1
olvi3* 1.0 0

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LABa 48 13 75 26

LAB*TCHa 50.0 75.73

relative CIELAB Iab*
b*lab 0.3

10

relative Natural Colour ((JNC)
0.38! 0

lab*| r
lab*tci 0.5 1 0
Iab*ncE 0.0 1.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 354/360 = 0.982 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcolor
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V L [6] Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10L/L16EO6FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE16/10L/L16EO6FP.DAT in File (F)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 54 82 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.14

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut

olvi3* "rel = 118
cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 22

40

O*H,rel =
g*cyrel =

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab
ab*tch

ab*nch

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 0. .
cmyn3* 05 05

olvi4* 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 .
Etandardand adafted:IEL

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
{eLaEIVSCIELAE? Iaba 0
*

0 O. 0 olvi3

0.0
- cmyn3* 0 5

%Regularlty

relat|veCIEL0ABSI ab*
0.75 05

0.0
Irekl)a'flve Natu6al Colour (NC)

relat|velnform Technol%gg/ (1

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ap,g
Oma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29
YMa92.74 2002  84.97 87.3
Lma 84.0 -78.98  73.94 108.2
Cma87.14  -4441  -1311  46.32
VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06  115.12
Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Joig 81.26 -2.88 7156 71.62
Ggig52.23 -4241 136 44,55
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49

relatlvelnform Technol%gg/ (I

0.5

standardand ada tecEIiELAB

relative Inform. Technolo

olvi3* 1.0 0.0

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0

olvi4x 1.0 0.0

cmyn4* 0.0 1.0

ﬁtandardand ada] teck:IELA?I?5

LAB*LABa 53 62 74.06 35.

LAB*TCHa 50.0

relative CIELAB lab*

0 903 0.43
0.071

0.451 0.215
0.07

0.5 0.071

0.5

1.0 0.931

82.04 25.44

Ico/dp

S\

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.069
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 48 75 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.32

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
relative Inform. Technolo =93
'3 Ogy ( *rel =

Ivi3*
om; %Regularlty

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 -

cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0. 9*Hrel = 57
standardand adaptedCIELAB * =59
LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.7 9%crel=
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -

relative CIELAB lab* re|auve|nform

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0. 0
olvi4* 1.0

cmyna* 00 05

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a2 a*a b*a C*aba h*ap4

OMma47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63
YMa90.37 -1026  91.75 92.32
Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91
Cma58.62 -30.34  -4501 543
VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57
Jolg 8126  -2.16 67.76 67.79
Gcig52.23 -4225 1176 43.87
1.15 -46.84  46.86

standardand adaptecKZIiELAB

LAB*LAB 71.7
LAB*LABa 71.7
LAB*TCHa 75.0

lab*ncE

relatlvelnform Technol?y (I
olvi3*
cmyn3* 0 5 05 05

olvi4x 1.0 1.0 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 00 0.0 05
standardand adafte(i?lELAB
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.5 0.0

ab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

lab*ncE O:O

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0

relative CIELAB lab*
0.6

relativeInform. Technolo
5 00

33.75 18.92

37.73 247
relativeInform. Technolog}/
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.322
cmyn3* .0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand adapted:IELAB
LA 8.48 33.09
LAB*LABa 48 0 8
LAB*TCHa 50.0 75.47 24.7
relative CIELAB lab*

b*lab 0.3

O 839

05 olvi4¥ 1.0 0.5 0.569
relatlveNaturaI Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.431 0.5
la B*{fl 0 0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
Iab*nceE : : LAB*LAB 35.82 37.03 17.61

= = LAB*LABa 35.82 37.03 17.64
LAB*TCHa 25.01 41.02 25.49
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.23 05 0.
Iag*tce . . 0.0,

5

cmyn4* 0. 0 00 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativl;:-CIELAB Iab(’)*

ab*l rj
Iab
Iab*ncE

D abiab 046
i

0.0

1.0

0.071

relative Natural Colour (NC)
046 10 00

lap*

Irj

lap*tce

lab*ncE

0.0

1,00

chromaticnessc*

olvi4* 1.0 05 0.661
cmynd* 00 05 0.339 0.5

.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
0.5 standardand adaptedCIELAB

lab*Irj .
lab*tce 0.5
lab*ncE 0.5
LAB*TCHa 25.01 37.73 24.7
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5 .

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*Irj g 2£5J 28

lab*tce
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand ada| te(ﬁl
LAB*LAB 18.0
LAB*LABa 18.02 0 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj .0

lab*tce 0.0

Jab*ncE 1.0 0.0

=0. 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.069 (right
BAM-test chart OE16; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18

inpu/0* setcmykcolor

relative Natu6al 8Colour (NC)

ab*| Ir|
lab*tci 0 0
r00j

0. 1.0
Iab*ncE 0.0 1.0

1,00
chromaticnessc*

i

leoldde
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

V L [6] Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10L/L16EO7FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE16/10L/L16EO7FP.DAT in File (F)

lab*ncE LAB*LABa 51.7

relativeCIELAB lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)
Iab*lr|

lab*tc 0. 25
Iab*ncE 0.5

cmyn4* 0. 0 00 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativl;:-CIELAB Iab(’)*

.5
0.5

ab*l rj
Iab
Iab*ncE

lab*ncE

0.0

g wn for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
o8 lab*tch and lab*nch b* L*=L*a @ b*a Crapa h"ang
a
g o) | Oma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29
5= D65: hue J Yma9274  -2002  84.97 87.3
O v LCH*Ma: 85 79 92 a* Lma 84.0 -78.98 73.94 108.2
5-3 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0 2l[Cya 87.14  -44.41  -1311  46.32
ah Q__J VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06 115.12
== triang|e |ightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67 105.26
= Mal18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
3= N
Q@ Wha95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
— 0, Mado. . Ll !
o « A)Gamlljis Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
35 _
= g Ol T Ie 1.03 rel JoiE 81.26 2.88 7156 71.62
>5 cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 (0.0 DORERNENA I Geg52.23 4241 13.6 44,55
— olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1.0 0
5 = Cmyn4* 0.0 : 0.0 0 O*Hrel = 22 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49
= g*c,rel= 40
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
B || EPECTE oo oo imaveniom jemoony (D),
— 0 ab*tch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 00 0.092 05 (0.0
S o ab*nch 00 00 - olvia* 1.0 0908 05 1.
2R elative Natural Colour (NC%) cmynd* 00 0.092 05 0.0
o3 ab*Irj 1.0 00 standardand adaptedCIELAB
) apitce. 1.0 0.0 LAB*LAB 90.39 -1.58 39.25
Sa abnce 00 00 - LAB*LABa 90.39 -158 39.25
e LAI‘B*TCHa 75.0I b39.29 92.32
~~ relative CIELAB_lab*
%O :)?\I/?gyelrgcgm Techn%lo y (I ) Brisyifs 0.935 —0.019 0.499 (r)?\ll?éalelnform Tfechnolo(?y (I?0
= olvi4x~ 10 1.0 lab*nch ~ 0.0 ~ 0.5  0.256 0IV|4* 1.0 0.816 o 0 o
<o cmyr&4*d0 od do 0 dc X Irgkl)aﬂ\]/e Natu(gal Colour (NC) cmyr(1j4*d0 od do 184(12 1.0 0.0
g standardand adaptedCIELA| standardand adapte IELAB
A ey B 0F 8¢ 05 HELETEEELR
wn LAB*LABa 56 72 0 O . . 1009 LAB*LAB 85 38 —3 17 78.5
6' LAlB*TCCI:-:E L?ﬁ(\)BOI bg .01 L;?B*TCSELS'&)BOI b78 .57 92.32
relative al relative
S labrlab " 0.5 8 8 0.0 relativelnform. Tech”°'°€y (”2 o) labYlab 087 -0.039 0.999
. - * B .
N 03 | Eve
_'d retl)a%lveNatural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 IrelI)a}weNatuaal 7Colour (NC) ) o
I} an™ir|
5 lab*tde f‘:g?ﬁ&%a"dsﬁd?ptei’fg%'-’?g o 13hHe Lg 02

1,00

chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart OE16; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18

P

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.255

'
|oo!

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*:L* a* b* C* h* 4

lab*tch and lab*nch b*, a “a a aba T ab,

OMa47.94  65.39 50.52 8263 38

D65: hue J ‘ YMa037  -1026 9175 9232 96

LCH*Ma: 86 88 92 a* Lma 50.9  -62.83  34.96 7191 15

olv*Ma: 1.0 0.9 0.0 allCma5862 -30.34 -4501 543 23

VMa2572 311 -444 5422 30

triangle lightnesst* Mma48.13 7528  -836 7574 35
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

Wa95.
%Gamut Ma95.41

i Rcig39.92
relative Inform. Technolo IT

oviz* 1.0 ogy( 1)03 Frel = Jeig 8126
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 YoRegularity  [e=rFX]
olvi4* 10 1.0 1.0 .0 - B .
cmynd* 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 O*Hyrel = 57 IE30.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.7
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

5 g*c,rel= 59

relative Inform.

abtlab 1.0 00 0.0 o Jechnelagy ( f
lab*tch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 0. 0 0049 05 0.0
lab*nch 0.0 0.0 - olvi4* 1.0 0.951 0.5 .0
relative Natural Colour (NC?) cmyn4* 0.0 0.049 0.5 0.0
Iab*{rcj %8 88 stangardand adaptecKZIELAB
labncE 0.0 00 - LABLAD, 208 —23 483.29

LAB*LABa 90.8 -1.4 43.84
LAB*TCHa 75.0 43.86 91.85

elative CIELAB lab*
e lnform. Te°h"°'9§’y (' abflab ~ 0.94  -0.0150.5
cmyn3* o 5 05 0.5 ab*tch 075 0.5 0.255
olvi4x 1.0 1.0 1.0 ab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.255

cmynd* 00 0.0 0.0 025

standardand adaptedCIELAB abxlrj 0.9
_ ab*tce 0.75 0.5 0.25
LAB*LAB 56.7f 0.24 2.14 Sb*NCE 00 058 jodg

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

0.0

relative Inform. Technolo IT

olvi3* 5 (? v i f a
cmyn3* 0.5
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaptecCIELAB

LAB*LAB 52.1 -1.55 45.6
LAB*LABa 52.1 -1.39 43.8

.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce 0.5

lab*ncE 0.5

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0. 5

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*Irj 0.44 .0
025 05

lab*tce
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand ada| te(ﬁl
LAB*LAB 18.0
LAB*LABa 18.02 0 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj .0

lab*tce 0.0

Jab*ncE 1.0 0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
—-42.25
1.15

relatlvelnform Technolo I
olvi3* 0.9 g v ( ?.0
cmyn3* 0.099 1.0 0.0
olvi4x 1.0 0. 902 0.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.098 1.0 0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

ftandardand ada] ted:IELAB

62 91.81
LAB*LABa 86 19 —2 81 87.67
LAB*TCHa 50.0 87.72 91.84
relatweCIELAB lab*

b 0.881 —0 031 0 999

Iab*tch 0.5 255
lab*nch 0.0 1 O 0 255
rekl)atwe Natu6al 8Colour (NC)
lab*tc 0. 1.0 0 25
Iab*ncE 0.0 1.0 joOg
n* = 0,00
blacknessn*

chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.255 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcolor

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:cmy0* / 000n* setcmykcol or
M Y (o] L Vv

1,00

__n

N\
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Ico/dp

V L [6] Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10L/L16EO8FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output

F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE16/10L/L16EO8FP.DAT in File (F)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 86 60 162
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.64

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab
ab*tch

ab*nch

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 0. .
cmyn3* 05 05

olvi4* 1.0 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 .
Etandardand adafted:IEL

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00

0.5 0.0
0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
ab*Ir
lab*tce
lab*ncE

0.0

cmyn4* 0. 0 00 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativl;:-CIELAB Iab(’)*

ab*l rj
lab
lab*ncE

L=l 5

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*ap4

Owma52.76
Y Ma 92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Npma 18.01
Wma95.41
RciE39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 118
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 22
g*c,rel= 40

relatrvelnform Technolo (IT)
3 08 (¢

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.5 O 0 0 18 i .0
olvi4* 05 1.0 082 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.18 0.0
standardand adaptecEIELAB
LAB*LAB 90.7 28.42 9.11
LAB*LABa 90.7 -28.429.11
LAB*TCHa 75.0 29.85 162.2
relative CIELAB _lab*

lab*lab 0.939 -0.475 0.15
lab*tch 075 05 045
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.451
Irekl)a'frve Natural Colour aNC)

lab*ncE 0:0

relatrvelnform Technol%g!(

olvi3* .0

cmyn3* 1 0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 52.01 -28.429.12

LAB*LABa 52.01 -28.429.12

LAB*TCHa 25.01 29.86 162.3

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5 0.5

relative Natural Colour (N

lab*lr] 39 —0 99 00
lab*tce .

lab*| ncE .

71.63 49.88 87.29
-20.02 84.97 87.3
-78.98 73.94 108.2
-44.41 -13.11 46.32
64.92 -95.06 115.12
89.33 -55.67 105.26
0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99 65.07
-2.88 71.56 71.62
-42.41 13.6 44.55
1.41 —-46.46 46.49

relatrvelnform Technolo IT
olvi3* 1.0 691 ( )
cmyn3*
olvi4* 0.0 0
cmyn4* 1.0 . 0.36 0.0
ﬁtandardand adapteck:lEl_SAB8

LAB*LABa 86.0 -56.8518.2

LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB lab*
b*lab 0.8

relative Natural Colour NC)
lap* Irj 0.878 -0.999°0.0
lab*tc: 05 1.0 05
Iab*ncE 00 10 g00b

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart OE16;_Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 164/360 = 0.457

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 53 57 164
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.25

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol%gy(
olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .0 0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.7
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technol?y (I
olvi3*

cmyn3* 0 5 05 05

olvi4x 1.0 1.0 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 00 0.0 05
standardand adafte(i?lELAB
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.5 0.0

.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce 0.5

lab*ncE 0.5

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand ada| te(bl
LAB*LAB 18.0
LAB*LABa 18.02 0 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj .0

lab*tce 0.0

lab*ncE 1.0 0.0

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 164/360 = 0.457 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcolor

L*=L* 5

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

S\

i

a*a b*a C*aba h*ap4

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
RciE39.92
JciE 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 57

Og*crel= 59

relatlve Inform.
olvi3*
cmyn3* Q. 5
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5 .
standardand adaptecKZlELAB
LAB*LAB 74.1 7.98 10.
LAB*LABa 74.1
LAB*TCHa 75.0
relative CIELAB_lab*

ab*lab 0.
lab*tch .
lab*nch 0.0 .
Irell)a}lve Natural Colour SNC)

lab*ncE O:O

relativeInform. Technolo ITB
0.0 3

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0 O 877
0 377 05

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 35.41 -27.248.34
LAB*LABa 35.41 -27.4 7.63
LAB*TCHa 25.01 28.46 164.4
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5 0.5

relative Natural Colour (N

lab*Irj 225 —0 9900
lab*tce .

lab*ncE 05 9 g

65.39 50.52
-10.26 91.75 92.32
—62.83 34.96 71.91
-30.34 -45.01 54.3
311 -44.4 54.22
75.28 —-8.36 75.74
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
58.66 26.98 64.57
-2.16 67.76 67.79
—-42.25 11.76 43.87
1.15 -46.84 46.86

82.63

leoldde

relative Inform. Technolo |
olvi3* 0.0 I ( ? 0

cmyn3*
olvia* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0
standardand adapted:lELAB
98 17.14
LAB*LABa 52 8

LAB*TCHa 50.0 56.91 164.4
Ifela}rnglELoAB lab*
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:cmy0* / 000n* setcmykcol or
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755 TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 65 48 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.58 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab
ab*tch

ab*nch

relativeInform. Technology (I
olvi3* 0.5 0.
cmyn3* 05 05

olvi4* 1.0 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 .
Etandardand adafted:IEL

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00

0.5 0.0
0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC%)

ab*Ir
lab*tce

lab*ncE

0.0

cmyn4* 0. 0 00

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativl;:-CIELAB Iab(’)*

ab*l rj
Iab
Iab*ncE

V L [6] Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10L/L16EO9FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output

F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE16/10L/L16EQO9FP.DAT in File (F)

L*=l"a @%a D% Crana Mang lab*tch and lab*nch
OMa52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29
Yma9274  -2002  84.97 87.3 D65: hue B
Lma 84.0 -78.98  73.94 108.2 LCH*Ma: 42 45 271

Cma87.14  -4441  -1311  46.32 olv*Ma: 0.0 0.49 1.0
VMa3547  64.92 -9506  115.12

Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26 triangle lightnesst*
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
0,
YoGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
*rel = 118 Jog 8126 -2.88 7156 7162 B‘f\'/?:tg“’e'”lf%rm Te"hno'%gy(
%Regularlty Ggig52.23 -4241 136 44,55 cmyn3* 0.0
9*H,rel = 22 Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49 2%';‘”4* 68 0 0
* =40 standardand adaptedCIELAB
g%crel= LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.7
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -

relativenform. Technolo IT relativeCIELAB lab*
olvi3* 0.5 OQY( ) b*lab . .0
cmyn3* 0.5 O 21 0 0 0.
olvi4* 0.5 0.79 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.5 021 0.0 0.0
standardand ada| tecEIELAB
LAB*LAB 80.44 0.71 -23. Igb*nceE
LAB*LABa 80.44 0. 71 -23.
LAB*TCHa 75.0 23.75 271.
relative CIELAB lab*
). |agzltaﬁ 80 . ) (r)?\ll?éalelnform Tochnolo(?y (1 g?\llail:tglyelnform Technol?y (I
ab*tc| . . . *
labnch 05 oM 50 08 ) o 38 28 28 0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.419 0.0 . cmyn4* 0.0 00 0.0 05
standardand ada;)ted:IELAB standardand adafte(i?lELAB
LAB*LAB 65.47 1.44 -47.4 LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14
LAB*LABa 65.47 1.44 7. LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAI\B*TCHa 50. 0I b47 5 . LAIB*TCHa 50. 0I b0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
relativeinform. Tech“°'°5gy( labYlab = 0.613 0. labtlab 0.5 0.0
S 58 o : 010 0 5 00
olvi . . . -
cmyn4* 0.5 2 relative Natural Colour (NC) relative Natural Colour (NC%)
standardand adaptedCIELAB I B*lrl 8-5 1 0 o 7 9 Iag* 1] 85
LABLAB 4174 072 23788 1301 & 03 10 o labce 03
LAB*LABa 41.74 0.72 -23. o o =
LAB*TCHa 25.01 23.76 271.
relative CIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 X
Iag*lr] 8 go 8 6074 standardand ada te(ﬁl
! 5> 02 2 LAB*LAB 18.02 05
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 bO0r LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
1,00 lab*lab .
. o lab*tch
chromaticnessc lab*nch
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj .0
lab*tce 0.0
Jab*ncE 1.0 0.0

L*=L* 5

Ico/dp

S\

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 271/360 = 0.754 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*ap4

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9
Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
%Gamut \évc'\f:gg'gi

*rel = 93 JciE 81.26
%Regularlty Gcg52.23

O*Hrel = 57 Bcig3057
g*c,rel= 59

relatlvelnform. Technolooqy (IT:B
olvi3* 0.744 1. .0
cmyn3* 0. 5 0256 0.0

olvi4* 05 0.744 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.256 0.0
standardand adaptecKZIELAB
LAB*LAB 68.6 0.07 19.
LAB*LABa 68.6 0.55
LAB*TCHa 75.0 22.36
relative CIELAB_lab*

ab*lab 0.654 0.012
lab*tch .

lab*nch

lab*ncE 0.0

relativeInform. Technology (ITB
olvi3* 0.0 d
cmyn3* 1.0 0.756 0.5

olvi4* 0.5 0.744 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.5 0.256 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 29.9 0.82 -220
LAB*LABa 29.9 . .
LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.36
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.154 0.012
lab*tch 0
lab*nch O 5 O 5

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 154

lab*tce 025 05

Jab*ncE 0.5 0.5

65.39 50.52 82.63
-10.26 91.75 92.32
—62.83 34.96 71.91
-30.34 -45.01 54.3
311 -44.4 54.22
75.28 —-8.36 75.74
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
58.66 26.98 64.57
-2.16 67.76 67.79
—-42.25 11.76 43.87
1.15 -46.84 46.86

relatlvelnform Technology (1
olvi3* .4

cmyn3* 1 O 0.5

olvi4x 0.0 0. 488 1 0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.512 0.0 .
standardand ada&ted:lELAB 13

LAB*LABa 41.79

1.1 4,
LAB*TCHa 50.0 44.71 271 4
relative CIELAB_lab*
b*lab 0.3

relative Natu6al Colour (NC)

ab*| Ir| .3
lab*tci 0.5 1 O
Iab*ncE 0.0 1.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 271/360 = 0.754 (right

BAM-test chart OE16;_CoIorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18  inpu0*

setcmykcol or

i

leoldde
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:cmy0* / 000n* setcmykcol or
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